# CH \$190.00 413950

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM471098

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Capital One, National Association		04/20/2018	national banking association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TMP Worldwide Advertising & Communications, LLC		
Street Address:	7800 West Brown Deer Road		
Internal Address:	Suite 400		
City:	Milwaukee		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	53223		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4139504	THE DIGITAL BRAND AUTHORITY
Registration Number:	3461689	NETWORK IN WORLD
Registration Number:	3461686	NIW
Registration Number:	3603930	
Registration Number:	4035251	PEOPLE IN BUSINESS
Registration Number:	4191173	TALENTBREW
Registration Number:	3647484	WORK WITH ME

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2125935955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-756-2132
Email: scott.kareff@srz.com

Correspondent Name: S. Kareff c/o Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP

**Address Line 1:** 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 19th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 014951-1792

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006320 FRAME: 0217

900447986

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OF SUBMITTER: Scott Kareff (014951-1792)	
SIGNATURE: /kc for sk/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2018	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=TMP - Trademark Release (TMP Worldwide Advertising & Communications, LLC 9-30-11)#page1.tif source=TMP - Trademark Release (TMP Worldwide Advertising & Communications, LLC 9-30-11)#page2.tif source=TMP - Trademark Release (TMP Worldwide Advertising & Communications, LLC 9-30-11)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006320 FRAME: 0218

### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made as of April 20, 2018, by and between CAPITAL ONE, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a United States national banking association with offices located at 299 Park Avenue, Floor 23, New York, NY 10171, as lender ("Lender"), and TMP WORLDWIDE ADVERTISING & COMMUNICATIONS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with offices located at 7800 West Brown Deer Road, Suite 400, Milwaukee, WI 53223 ("Debtor"). Reference is hereby made to that certain Trademark Security Agreement between the Debtor and the Lender dated as of September 30, 2011 (the "IP Security Agreement"), recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4961, Frame 0251 on February 12, 2013. Terms used but not defined in this Release shall have the meanings given thereto in the IP Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the IP Security Agreement, the Lender was granted a security interest in and to certain collateral, including the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>");

WHEREAS, the Debtor has requested that the Lender terminate and release its security interests in and to the Trademark Collateral and execute and deliver evidence of such termination and release for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the Lender has agreed to such termination and release.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby releases and terminates all security interests and other interests it may have in and to the Trademark Collateral. Debtor (or its designee) is hereby authorized to file this Release with the USPTO and any other governmental authority.

The delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Release by email or facsimile shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Release. The validity, construction and effect of this Release shall be governed by the laws of the State of New York (without giving effect to its principles of conflicts of law) and shall relate solely to the IP Security Agreement.

\* \* \* \* \*

Signature Page to Follow

AM 68567878.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006320 FRAME: 0219 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

CAPITAL ONE, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Lender

Name:

Scott Fishbein

Title:

Senior Vice President

[Signature Page - Trademark Release]

# SCHEDULE 1 to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

# **Trademarks**

Trademark	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
THE DIGITAL BRAND AUTHORITY	77/901620	12/28/09	4,139,504	May 8, 2012
NETWORK IN WORLD	77/326346	11/9/07	3,461,689	July 8, 2008
NIW Stylized	77/326324	11/9/07	3,461,686	July 8, 2008
Cube Design	77/394716	2/12/08	3,603,930	April 7, 2009
PEOPLE IN BUSINESS	77/333607	11/19/07	4,035,251	October 4, 2011
TALENTBREW	85/063784	6/15/10	4,191,173	August 14, 2012
WORK WITH ME (Stylized)	77/635,430	12/17/2008	3,647,484	June 30, 2009

AM 68567878.2

**RECORDED: 04/24/2018** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006320 FRAME: 0221